FILED FOR RECORD IN MY OFFICE AT D'S O'CLOCK A M

JUN 14 2024

BOBBIE DAVIS CLERK, PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS MARINARO DEPIITY

Supplemental MEETING OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF PANOLA COUNTY

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

PURSUANT TO THE TEXAS OPEN MEETINGS ACT, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS WILL BE HELD ON THE 18TH DAY OF JUNE, 2024, IN THE COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM IN THE PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN CARTHAGE, TEXAS AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M. OR IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE PRECEDING COURT MEETING AT WHICH MEETING THE FOLLOWING SUBJECTS WILL BE DISCUSSED AND THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ACTED UPON:

ACTION ITEMS:

- To discuss and act upon approving invoices submitted by Deadwood Water Supply Corporation to be paid from ARPA funds.
- 2. To discuss and act upon approving invoices submitted by Fairplay Water Supply Corporation to be paid from ARPA funds.
- 3. To discuss and act upon approving invoices submitted by Rockhill Water Supply Corporation to be paid from ARPA funds.
- To discuss and act upon approving invoices submitted by Riderville Water Supply Corporation to be paid from ARPA funds.

ADJOURNMENT

WITNESS THE HAND OF THE UNDERSIGNED CLERK ON THIS THE 14th DAY OF JUNE, 2024 AT 10^{1} O'CLOCK A.M.



Kobbe 12W15 BOBBIE DAVIS, COUNTY CLERK PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS By: MANIN Deputy

I, BOBBIE CANS, CLERK OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NOTICE WAS POSTED ON THE OFFICIAL BULLETIN BOARD IN THE PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN

THE CITY OF CARTHAGE, TEXAS AND IN A PUBLIC PLACE VISIBLE AT ALL TIMES ON THE 14th DAY OF JUNE, 2024 AT 10.3 O'CLOCK A.M.



| BODDLE NAVIA | |
|----------------------------|----------|
| BOBBIE DAVIS, COUNTY CLERK | |
| PANOLA COUNTY TEXAS | |
| By: Hana Marsinella | , Deputy |
| L | |